

## City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

## Legislation Text

File #: 19-400, Version: 1

Receive Report, Conduct Public Hearing, and Consider: 1) Adoption of a Resolution of the Fort Bragg City Council Adopting Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Fort Bragg 2019 Housing Element; 2) Adoption of a Resolution of the Fort Bragg City Council Amending the Fort Bragg Inland General Plan by Adopting the 2019 Housing Element (GPA 1-19); and 3) Adoption of a Resolution of the Fort Bragg City Council Authorizing Submittal of a Local Coastal Program Amendment (LCP 1-19) for the 2019 Housing Element Update to the Coastal General Plan